
  
 

LIST OF FACULTY 

DEPARTMENT OF PHILOSOPHY AND HUMANITIES AT FREIE UNIVERSITAET BERLIN 

Name of Professor Email Affiliation 
Albers, Prof. Dr. Irene ialbers@zedat.fu-berlin.de Peter-Szondi-Institute of 

Comparative Literature / Romance 
Languages and Literature 

Amir-Moazami, Prof. Dr. 
Schirin 

Schirin.amir-moazami@fu-
berlin.de 

Islamic Studies 

Alt, Prof. Dr. Peter-André praesident@fu-berlin.de German and Dutch Languages and 
Literatures 

Baltrusch, Univ.-Prof. Dr. 
Ernst 

arbeitsbereich-
baltrusch@geschkult.fu-
berlin.de 

Friedrich-Meinecke-Institute 
(History 

Bauerkämper, Prof. Dr. 
Arnd 

baue@zedat.fu-berlin.de Friedrich-Meinecke-Institute 
(History) 

Bernbeck, Prof. Dr. 
Reinhard 

rbernbec@zedat.fu-berlin.de Ancient Near Eastern Archaeology 
Bertram, Prof. Dr. Georg 
W. 

georg.bertram@fu-berlin.de Philosophy 

Bischoff, Prof. Dr. Bodo 
Alexander 

bodo.a.bischoff@gmx.de Theater Studies 

Blechinger-Talcot, Prof. Dr. 
Verena 

vblechinger@zedat.fu-
berlin.de 

Japanology 

Bonatz, Prof. Dr. Dominik bonatz@zedat.fu-berlin.de Ancient Near Eastern Archaeology 
Bongardt, Prof. Dr. Michael mbongard@zedat.fu-berlin.de Institute of Comparative Ethics 
Brandstetter, Prof. Dr. 
Gabriele 

theater-tanz@fu-berlin.de Theater Studies 

Brokoff, Prof. Dr. Jürgen  
 

juergen.brokoff@fu-berlin.de German and Dutch Languages and 
Literatures 

Brüstle, Prof. Dr. Christa Christa.bruestle@kug.ac.at Theater Studies 
Bunia, Prof. Dr. Remigius post@web.bunia.de Peter-Szondi-Institute of 

Comparative Literature  
Busi, Prof. Dr. Giulio busi@zedat.fu-berlin.de Institute for Jewish Studies 
Cancik-Kirschbaum, Prof. 
Dr. Eva 

Institute of Ancient Near 
Eastern Languages and 
Civilizations@geschkult.fu-
berlin.de 

Institute of Ancient Near Eastern 
Languages and Civilizations 

Cartlidge, Prof.Dr. Neil n.m.r.cartlidge@durham.ac.uk Institute for English Language and 
Literature 

Caspari, Prof. Dr. Daniela caspari@zedat.fu-berlin.de Romance Languages and Literature 
Combe, Prof. Dr. Sonia combe@zedat.fu-berlin.de Frankreich-Zentrum 
Conrad, Univ.-Prof. Dr. 
Sebastian 

sebastian.conrad@fu-
berlin.de 

Friedrich-Meinecke-Institute 
(History) 

Dane, Prof. Dr. Gesa gdane@zedat.fu-berlin.de German and Dutch Languages and 
Literatures 

Döring, Prof. Dr. Ole ole.doering@fu-berlin.de Sinology - China Studies 
Dupré, Prof. Dr. Sven sven.dupre@fu-berlin.de Art History 
   

http://www.geschkult.fu-berlin.de/en/e/vaa/index.html
http://www.geschkult.fu-berlin.de/en/e/vaa/index.html
http://www.geisteswissenschaften.fu-berlin.de/we04/institut/mitarbeiter/brokoff/index.html
http://www.geisteswissenschaften.fu-berlin.de/en/we06/index.html
http://www.geisteswissenschaften.fu-berlin.de/en/we06/index.html
http://www.geschkult.fu-berlin.de/en/e/oas/sinologie/index.html


  
Name of Professor Email Affiliation 
Eming, Prof. Dr. Jutta j.eming@fu-berlin.de German and Dutch Languages and 

Literatures 
Erdal, Prof. Dr. Marcel  Turkic Studies 
Esders, Univ.-Prof. Dr. 
Stefan 

esdersst@zedat.fu-berlin.de Friedrich-Meinecke-Institute 
(History) 

Eusterschulte, Prof. Dr. 
Anne 

a.eusterschulte@philosophie.f
u-berlin.de 

Philosophy 

Fabricius, Prof. Dr. Johanna johanna.fabricius@fu-
berlin.de 

Classical Archaeology 
Fischer-Lichte, Prof. Dr. Dr. 
h.c. Erika 

theater@zedat.fu-berlin.de Theater Studies 

Fitzner, Prof. Dr. Sebastian sebastian.fitzner@fu-berlin.de Art History 
Fleig, Prof. Dr. Anne anne.fleig@fu-berlin.de German and Dutch Languages and 

Literatures 
Foellmer, Juniorprof. Dr. 
Susanne 

foellmer@zedat.fu-berlin.de Theater Studies 

Freigang, Prof. Dr. 
Christian 

christian.freigang@fu-
berlin.de 

Art History 

Freitag, Prof. Dr. Ulrike ufreitag@zedat.fu-berlin.de Islamic Studies 
Fuhrer, Univ.-Prof. Dr. 
Therese 

therese.fuhrer@fu-berlin.de Greek and Latin Languages and 
Literatures 

Geimer, Prof. Dr. Peter peter.geimer@fu-berlin.de Art History 
Geller, Prof. Dr. Florentina 
Badalanova 

florentina.geller@topoi.org Seminar for Catholic Theology 

Gerstenberg, Prof. Dr. 
Annette 

annette.gerstenberg@fu-
berlin.de 

Romance Languages and Literature 

Gerstenberger, Juniorprof. 
Dr. Debora 

debora.gerstenberger@fu-
berlin.de 

Friedrich-Meinecke-Institute 
(History)  

Geus, Univ.-Prof. Dr. Klaus klaus.geus@fu-berlin.de Friedrich-Meinecke-Institute 
(History)  

Giannoulis, Juniorprof. Dr. 
Elena 

elena.giannoulis@fu-berlin.de Japanology 

Gienow-Hecht, Univ.-Prof. 
Dr. Jessica 

j.gienow@fu-berlin.de Friedrich-Meinecke-Institute 
(History)  

Gludovatz, Prof. Dr. Karin karin.gludovatz@fu-berlin.de Art History 
Goebel, Univ.-Prof. 
Michael 

mgoebel@zedat.fu-berlin.de Friedrich-Meinecke-Institute 
(History)  

Gosepath, Prof. Dr. Stefan stefan.gosepath@fu-berlin.de Philosophy 
Gransow, Prof. Dr. Bettina bgransow@zedt.fu-berlin.de Sinology - China Studies 
Greco, Prof. Dr. Silvana silvana.greco@fu-berlin.de Institute for Jewish Studies 
Gumpert, PD Dr. Gregor gregor.gumpert@gmx.de Peter-Szondi-Institute of 

Comparative Literature 
Haarmann, Prof. Dr. 
Hermann 

ikk@zedat.fu-berlin.de Arts and Media Management 

Hacke, Univ.-Prof. Dr. 
Daniela 

daniela.hacke@fu-berlin.de Friedrich-Meinecke-Institute 
(History)  

Hammer-Tugenhat, Prof. 
Dr. Daniela 

d.tugendhat@me.com Art History 

Hampf, Juniorprof. Dr. 
Michaela 

hampf@jfki.fu-berlin.de Friedrich-Meinecke-Institute 
(History)  

http://www.geschkult.fu-berlin.de/en/e/klassarch/index.html
http://www.geschkult.fu-berlin.de/en/e/oas/sinologie/index.html


  
Name of Professor Email Affiliation 
Havemann, Prof. Dr. Axel axel.havemann@web.de Islamic Studies 
Heé, Juniorprof. Dr. Nadin nadin.hee@fu-berlin.de Friedrich-Meinecke-Institute 

(History)  
Hijiya-Kirschnereit, Prof. 
Dr. Irmela 

i.hijiya@fu-berlin.de Japanology 

Hille, Prof. Dr. Almut almut.hille@fu-berlin.de German and Dutch Languages and 
Literatures 

Hüning, Prof. Dr. Matthias matthias.huening@fu-
berlin.de 

German and Dutch Languages and 
Literatures 

Huß, Prof. Dr. Bernhard huss@zedat.fu-berlin.de Romance Languages and Literature 
Ilan, Prof. Dr. Tal talilan@zedat.fu-berlin.de Institute for Jewish Studies 
Janz, Univ.-Prof. Oliver oliver.janz@fu-berlin.de Friedrich-Meinecke-Institute 

(History)  
Jarzebowski, Juniorprof. 
Dr. Claudia 

claudia.jarzebowski@fu-
berlin.de 

Friedrich-Meinecke-Institute 
(History)  

Johnston, Univ.-Prof. Dr. 
phil. Andrew James 

ajjohnst@zedat.fu-berlin.de English Language and Literature 

Kaiser, Prof. Dr. Elke elke.kaiser@topoi.org Prehistoric Archaeology 
Kampling, Univ.-Prof. Dr. 
Rainer 

rainer.kampling@fu-berlin.de Institute for Catholic Theology 

Kappelhoff, Prof. Dr. 
Hermann 

sekretariat-kappelhoff@fu-
berlin.de 

Theater Studies 

Kipf, Prof. Dr. phil. Stefan stefan.kipf@staff.hu-berlin.de Greek and Latin Languages and 
Literatures 

Klann-Delius, Prof. Dr. 
Gisela 

gisela.klann-delius@fu-
berlin.de 

German and Dutch Languages and 
Literatures 

Klengel, Prof. Dr. Susanne klengel@zedat.fu-berlin.de Romance Languages and Literature 
Klinger, Prof. Dr. Jörg jklinger@zedat.fu-berlin.de Institute of Ancient Near Eastern 

Languages and Civilizations 
Koch, Prof. Dr. Christoph crkoch@gmx.de Greek and Latin Languages and 

Literatures 
Koch, Prof. Dr. Elke elke.koch@fu-berlin.de German and Dutch Languages and 

Literatures 
Koch, Prof. Dr. Gertrud gertrud.koch@fu-berlin.de Theater Studies 
Königsberg, Prof. Dr. 
Matthew 

mkstl@zedat.fu-berlin.de Department of History and Cultural 
Studies / Seminar of East Asian 
Studies/Japanology 

Kolesch, Prof. Dr. Doris mail@doris-kolesch.de Theater Studies 
Konst, Prof. Dr. Johannes 
W.H. 

konst@zedat.fu-berlin.de German and Dutch Languages and 
Literatures 

Konuk, Prof. Dr. Kader konuk@umich.edu Peter-Szondi-Institute of 
Comparative Literature 

Kotschi, Prof. Dr. Thomas kotschi@zedat.fu-berlin.de Romance Languages and Literature 
Krämer, Prof. Dr. Gudrun gudrun.kraemer@fu-berlin.de Islamic Studies 
Krämer, Prof. Dr. Sybille sybkram@zedat.fu-berlin.de Philosophy 
Krawietz, Prof. Dr. Birgit birgit.krawietz@fu-berlin.de Islamic Studies 
Krüger, Prof. Dr. Klaus kkrueger@zedat.fu-berlin.de Art History 
Krüger-Fürhoff, Prof. Dr. 
Irmela Marei 

i.krueger-fuerhoff@fu-
berlin.de 

German and Dutch Languages and 
Literatures 

 

http://www.geschkult.fu-berlin.de/en/e/praehist/index.html


  
Name of Professor Email Affiliation 
Küpper, Prof. Dr. Joachim jokup@zedat.fu-berlin.de Peter-Szondi-Institute of 

Comparative Literature / Romance 
Languages and Literature 

Kühne, Prof. Dr. Hartmut hartmut.kuehne@fu-berlin.de Ancient Near Eastern Archaeology 
Kwaschik, Juniorprof. Dr. 
Anne 

a.kwaschick@fu-berlin.de Friedrich-Meinecke-Institute 
(History)  

Landweer, Prof. Dr. Hilge landweer@zedat.fu-berlin.de Philosophy 
Laqué, Univ.-Prof. Dr. 
Stephan 

slaque@zedat.fu-berlin.de English Language and Literature 

Lee, Prof. Dr. Eun-Jeung eun-jeung.lee@fu-berlin.de Korean Studies 
Lehmann, Prof. Dr. 
Annette Jael 

ajlehmann@zedat.fu-berlin.de 
 

Theater Studies 

Lemke, Prof. Dr. Cordula cordula.lemke@fuberlin.de English Language and Literature 
Levy, Prof. Dr. Catherine 
Ruth (Katja) 

katja.levy@fu-berlin.de Sinology - China Studies 

Löhr, Prof. Dr. Wolf-
Dietrich 

wloehr@zedat.fu-berlin.de Art History 

Löhrer, Prof. Dr. Gudrun loehrer@zedat.fu-berlin.de Friedrich-Meinecke-Institute 
(History)  

Lubrich, Prof. Dr. Oliver oliver.lubrich@germ.unibe.ch Peter-Szondi-Institute of 
Comparative Literature 

Lücke, Univ.-Prof. Dr. 
Martin 

arbeitsbereich-
luecke@geschkult.fu-berlin.de 

Friedrich-Meinecke-Institute 
(History) 

Macuch, Prof. Dr. Maria maria.macuch@fu-berlin.de Iranian Studies 
Mahler, Univ.-Prof. Dr. 
phil. Andreas 

mahler@zedat.fu-berlin.de Institute for English Language and 
Literature 

Marzahn, Prof. Dr. Joachim j.marzahn@smb.spk-berlin.de Institute of Ancient Near Eastern 
Languages and Civilizations 

Meinschaefer, Prof. Dr. 
Judith 

judith.meinschaefer@fu-
berlin.de 

Romance Languages and Literature 

Mengden, Univ.-Prof. Dr. 
phil. Ferdinand von 

f.vm@fu-berlin.de English Language and Literature 

Menninghaus, Prof. Dr. 
Winfried 

winfried.menninghaus@fu-
berlin.de 

Friedrich-Meinecke-Institute 
(History)  

Mensching, Prof. Dr. Guido Guido.Mensching@phil.uni-
goettingen.de 

Romance Languages and Literature 

Meyer, Prof. Dr. Michael michael.meyer@fu-berlin.de Prehistoric Archaeology 
Middelbeck, Prof. Dr. Anja middelbe@zedat.fu-berlin.de Seminar for Catholic Theology 
Möller, Prof. Dr. Melanie mmoeller@zedat.fu-berlin.de Greek and Latin Languages and 

Literatures 
Morsch, Juniorprof. Dr. 
Thomas 

thomas.morsch@fu-berlin.de Theater Studies 

Mosler, Juniorprof. Dr. 
Hannes B. Mosler 

hannes.mosler@fu-berlin.de Korean Studies 

Mühlethaler, Prof. Dr. 
Lukas 

lukas.muehlethaler@fu-
berlin.de 

Institute for Jewish Studies 

Mühlhahn, Univ.-Prof. Dr. 
Klaus 

 Sinology - China Studies 

Müller-Hofstede, Prof. Dr. 
Ulrike 

erstede@zedat.fu-berlin.de Art History 

http://www.geschkult.fu-berlin.de/en/e/vaa/index.html
http://www.geschkult.fu-berlin.de/en/e/oas/korea-studien/index.html
http://www.geschkult.fu-berlin.de/en/e/oas/sinologie/index.html
http://www.geschkult.fu-berlin.de/en/e/praehist/index.html


  
Name of Professor Email Affiliation 
Müller-Tamm, Prof. Dr. 
Jutta 

muellert@zedat.fu-berlin.de German and Dutch Languages and 
Literatures 

Müller, Prof. Dr. Stefan Stefan.Mueller@fu-berlin.de German and Dutch Languages and 
Literatures 

Neuber, Prof. Dr. Wolfgang neuber@zedat.fu-berlin.de German and Dutch Languages and 
Literatures 

Neumeister, Prof. Dr. 
Sebastian 

seneu@zedat.fu-berlin.de Romance Languages and Literature 

Niehoff-Panagiotidis, Prof. 
Dr. Johannes 

jnp@zedat.fu-berlin.de Greek and Latin Languages and 
Literatures 

Nolte, Univ.-Prof. Paul paul.nolte@fu-berlin.de Friedrich-Meinecke-Institute 
(History)  

Nüsse, Prof. Dr. Hans-Jörg hjnuesse@zedat.fu-berlin.de Prehistoric Archaeology 
Olk, Prof. Dr. Claudia claudia.olk@fu-berlin.de Peter-Szondi-Institute of 

Comparative Literature 
Paefgen, Dr. phil., Prof. 
Elisabeth K. 

paefgen@germanistik.fu-
berlin.de 

German and Dutch Languages and 
Literatures 

Pavlidou, Prof. Dr. 
Theodossia-Soula 

th-s.pavlidou@fu-berlin.de, 
pavlidou@lit.auth.gr 

Greek and Latin Languages and 
Literatures 

Pechlivanos, Prof. Dr. 
Miltos 

m.pechlivanos@fu-berlin.de Greek and Latin Languages and 
Literatures 

Pfister, Univ.-Prof. a.D. Dr. 
Manfred 

manfred.pfister@fu-berlin.de English Language and Literature 

Pickhan, Univ.-Prof. 
Gertrud 

pickhan@zedat.fu-berlin.de Friedrich-Meinecke-Institute 
(History)  

Polla, Juniorprof. Dr. Silvia silvia.polla@fu-berlin.de Classical Archaeology 
Pollock, Prof. Dr. Susan s.pollock@fu-berlin.de Ancient Near Eastern Archaeology 
Profitlich, Prof. Dr. Ulrich uprofit@germanistik.fu-

berlin.de 
German and Dutch Languages and 
Literatures 

Pulvermüller, Prof. Dr. Dr. 
Friedemann 

friedemann.pulvermuller@fu-
berlin.de 

German and Dutch Languages and 
Literatures 

Puschner, Prof. Dr. Uwe uwe.puschner@fu-berlin.de Friedrich-Meinecke-Institute 
(History)  

Ragagnin, Prof. Dr. 
Elisabetta 

vanbettameel@zedat.fu-
berlin.de 

Turkic Studies 

Rajewskiy Prof. Dr. Irina O. irina.rajewsky@fu-berlin.de Romance Languages and Literature 
Reményi, Prof. Dr. 
Matthias 

matthias.remenyi@fu-
berlin.de 

Seminar for Catholic Theology 

Renger, Prof. Dr. Almut-
Barbara 

arbeitsbereich-
renger@geschkult.fu-berlin.de 

Institute for the Scientific Study of 
Religion 

Reich, Prof. Dr. Uli uli.reich@fu-berlin.de Romance Languages and Literature 
Reiher, Juniorprof. Dr. 
Cornelia 

cornelia.reiher@fu-berlin.de Japanology 

Rinke, Univ.-Prof. Dr. 
Stefan 

rinke@zedat.fu-berlin.de Friedrich-Meinecke-Institute 
(History) 

Roling, Prof. Dr. Bernd bernd.roling@fu-berlin.de Greek and Latin Languages and 
Literatures 

Sambanis, Univ. Prof. Dr. 
Michaela 

sambanis@zedat.fu-berlin.de English Language and Literature 

   

http://www.geschkult.fu-berlin.de/en/e/praehist/index.html
http://www.geschkult.fu-berlin.de/en/e/klassarch/index.html
http://www.geschkult.fu-berlin.de/en/e/vaa/index.html
http://www.geschkult.fu-berlin.de/en/e/relwiss/index.html
http://www.geschkult.fu-berlin.de/en/e/relwiss/index.html


  
Name of Professor Email Affiliation 
Sandschneider, Prof. Dr. 
Eberhard 

polchina@zedat.fu-berlin.de Sinology - China Studies 

Scharper, Juniorprof. Dr. 
Ulrike 

ulrike.scharper@fu-berlin.de Friedrich-Meinecke-Institute 
(History) 

Scharping, Prof. Dr. 
Thomas 

tscharping@zedat.fu-berlin.de Sinology - China Studies 

Schier, Prof. Dr. Dr. 
Wolfram 

wschier@zedat.fu-berlin.de Prehistoric Archaeology 

Schiffler, Prof. Dr. Ludger ludger.schiffler@fu-berlin.de Romance Languages and Literature 
Schlesier, Prof. Dr. Renate arbeitsbereich-

schlesier@geschkult.fu-
berlin.de 

 Scientific Study of Religion 

Schmidt-Biggemann, Prof. 
Dr. Wilhelm 

schmibig@zedat.fu-berlin.de Philosophy 

Schmidtpott, Prof. Dr. 
Katja 

katja.schmidtpott@fu-
berlin.de 

Japanology 

Schneider, Prof. Dr. Ulrike ulrike.schneider@fu-berlin.de Romance Languages and Literature 
Schönig, Prof. Dr. Claus Claus.schoenig@fu-berlin.de Turkic Studies 
Schramm, Prof. Dr. Helmar b.durston@fu-berlin.de Theater Studies 
Schrödl, Prof. Dr. Jenny j.schroedl@fu-berlin.de Theater Studies 
Schunka, Univ.-Prof. Dr. 
Alexander 

alexander.schunka@fu-
berlin.de 

Friedrich-Meinecke-Institute 
(History)  

Schülting, Univ.-Prof. Dr. 
phil. Sabine 

sabine.schuelting@fu-
berlin.de 

English Language and Literature 

Shaw, Prof. Dr. Wendy wendy.shaw@fu-berlin.de Art History 
Siebenhaar, Prof. Dr. Klaus kultur@ikm.fu-berlin.de Arts and Media Management 
Simon, Prof. Dr. Horst horst.simon@fu-berlin.de German and Dutch Languages and 

Literatures 
Slaby, Prof. Dr. Jan slaby@zedat.fu-berlin.de Philosophy 
Sprengel, Prof. Dr. Peter sprengel@zedat.fu-berlin.de German and Dutch Languages and 

Literatures 
Stefanowitsch, Univ.-Prof. 
Dr. phil. (Rice) Anatol 

anatol.stefanowitsch@fu-
berlin.de 

Institute for English Language and 
Literature 

Stemmrich, Prof. Dr. 
Gregor 

gregor.stemmrich@fu-
berlin.de 

Art History 

Tetens, Prof. Dr. Holm h.tetens@philosophie.fu-
berlin.de 

Philosophy 

Thumser, Univ.-Prof. Dr. 
Matthias 

matthias.thumser@fu-
berlin.de 

Friedrich-Meinecke-Institute 
(History)  

Tiedemann, Prof. Dr. 
Markus 

Tiedemann@zedat.fu-
berlin.de 

Institute of Comparative Ethics 

Traninger, PD Dr. Anita anita.traninger@fu-berlin.de Romance Languages and Literature 
Trînca, Juniorprof. Dr. 
Beatrice 

Beatrice.trinca@fu-berlin.de Institute for the Scientific Study of 
Religion 

Trümper, Prof. Dr. Monika monika.truemper@fu-
berlin.de 

Classical Archaeology 

Tschacher, Prof. Dr. 
Torsten 

torsten.tschacher@fu-
berlin.de 

Islamic Studies 

Uhlmann, Prof. Dr. Gyburg g.uhlmann@fu-berlin.de Greek and Latin Languages and 
Literatures 

http://www.geschkult.fu-berlin.de/en/e/oas/sinologie/index.html
http://www.geschkult.fu-berlin.de/en/e/oas/sinologie/index.html
http://www.geschkult.fu-berlin.de/en/e/praehist/index.html
http://www.geschkult.fu-berlin.de/en/e/relwiss/index.html
http://www.geschkult.fu-berlin.de/en/e/klassarch/index.html


  
Name of Professor Email Affiliation 
Ventarola, Prof. Dr. 
Barbara  

baventa@zedat.fu-berlin.de Peter-Szondi-Institute of 
Comparative Literature 

Warstat, Prof. Dr. Matthias Matthias.warstat@fu-
berlin.de 

Theater Studies 

Wawrzinek, Prof. Dr. 
Jennifer 

jwawr@zedat.fu-berlin.de English Language and Literature 

Weiß, Prof. Dr. Matthias albeo@zedat.fu-berlin.de Art History 
Wendl, Prof. Dr. Tobias tobias.wendl@fu-berlin.de Art History 
Wendt, Juniorprof. Dr. 
Christian 

christian.wendt@fu-berlin.de Friedrich-Meinecke-Institute 
(History)  

Witte, Prof. Dr. Georg witte@zedat.fu-berlin.de Peter-Szondi-Institute of 
Comparative Literature 

Wortelkamp, Juniorprof. 
Dr. Isa 

isa.wortelkamp@fu-berlin.de Theater Studies 

Zepp, Prof. Dr. Susanne susanne.zepp@fu-berlin.de Romance Languages and Literature 
Zinser, Prof. Dr. Hartmut  zinser@zedat.fu-berlin.de Institute for the Scientific Study of 

Religion 
 

http://www.geschkult.fu-berlin.de/en/e/relwiss/index.html
http://www.geschkult.fu-berlin.de/en/e/relwiss/index.html
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